PFAFF

3822-1/02
-1/04

Teileliste

Part list

Liste des piéces détachées
Lista de piezas

266-12-17 127
dtsch / engl/ franz/ span. 04.93



Vorwort @ Foreword @ Avant-propos @ Notas preliminares

Die Inhaltsiibersicht gibt einen Uberblick iiber die Aufgliederung der Liste.
Die verwendeten Schlisselzeichen (] [2] [3] usw.) sind in Register "0"
zusammengefaldt und erldutert.

Konstruktionsdnderungen vorbehalten. Stand 03.93

For the various sections of this catalogue, please refer to the "Contents”.
The reference keys (| etc.) are compiled and explained in section "0".
Subject to alterations in design. As of 03.93

La table des matiéres donne un apercu de l'organisation de la liste de piéces.
Les symboles ([_] etc.) sont regroupés et expliqués au registre "0".
Sous réserve de madifications. Edition 03.93

Para la divisién de esta lista de piezas, véase "Contenido”.

Los simbolos clave ([] [2] etc.) se hailan recopilados y explicados en e!
registro "0".

Salvo modificaciones técnicas. Edicion 03.93

2 PFAFF



HNMNRAarsURersicimn

Contents

Table des materiés PFAFF 3822-1/02

Contenido 3822-1/04
Register
Section
Registre
Registro

Schmiermittel
Lubricants
Lubrifiants
Lubricantes

Erlauterungen
Explanations
Legende
Explicaciones

Kopftaile

Needle head parts
Piéces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza

Armiteile

Arm parts
Pigces de bras
Piezas del brazo

Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Pigces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base

Gehauseteile
Housing sections
Parties du corps
Piezas del céarter

Kanten-Beschneideinrichtung
Edge trimmer &
Couteau

Recortador

Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung
Thread trimmer

Coupe-fil

Cortahilos

-900/51

Verriegelungs-Einrichtung
Backstacking mechanism

Dispositif a points d'arrét

Rematador

-911/15

Knieschalter

Knee switch

interrupteur de genouillére
interruptor de rodilla

Schwimmfu
Floating foot
Pied flottant
Pie flotante

WO0NOOCTHRAWN =IO

Stichlingenverstellung mit Schrittmotor
Stitch length control with stepping motor
Régle-point avec moteur pas & pas
Regulador de puntada con motor paso a paso

10

Einrichtung zum zweistufigen Kantenbeschneiden
Attachment for two-stepped edge cutting

Dispositif pour le rasage echelonné des bords
Dispositivo para el recortado escalonado de los bordes

3822-1/04

11

Einrichtung zum zweistufigen Kantenbeschneiden
Attachment for two-stepped edge cutting

Dispositif pour le rasage echelonné des bords
Dispositivo para el recortado escalonado de los bordes

3822-1/04

12

PFAFF 3



inhaltsibersicht

Contents

Euipement pneumatique

Table des materiés PFAFF 3822-1/02
Contenido 3822-1/04
Register
Section
Registre
Registro
Presserfu-Automatik
Automatic presser foot lifter
1 3 Reléve-pied automatique -910/15
Alzaprensatelas
Positionsgeber
Synchronizer
Synchronisateur
Posicionador
Pneumatische Steuerung
Pneumatic equipment
1 5 Euipement pneumatique 3822-1/04
Equipo neumatico
Pneumdtische Steuerung
1 6 Pneumatic equipment 3822-1/02

Equipo neumatico

17

Absaugung

Waste extraction
Evacuation des chutes
Aspiracidn

18

Schalter und Tasten

Switches and push-buttons
Interrupteurs et boutons-poussoir
interruptors y cada pulsador

19

Schalter und Tasten

Switches and push-buttons
interrupteurs et boutons-poussoir
interruptors y cada pulsador

20

Schaiter und Tasten

Switches and push-buttons
Interrupteurs et boutons-poussoir
Interruptors y cada pulsador

21

Wartungseinheit
Air filter/lubricator
Condittionneur d'air comprimé

Grupo aconicionador del aire comprimido

22

Zubehorteile
Accessory parts
Accessories
Accesorios

23

Einstellehran
Adjustment gauges
Calibres

Calibres de ajuste

24

Keilriemenscheiben-Tabeile

Table of V-belt pulleys

Tableau des poulies a gorge en V
Tabla de poleas para correas en "V"

4 PFAFF



DLIITHerIriLLel

Lubricants
Lubrifiants PFAFF 3822-1/02
Lubricantes 3822-1/04
o] Mittedpunkts- Dichte bei: Besteilnummer tiir Behalter mit:
il MSkosn_al be.'t'- " Density of: Part number for can with;
Huile Viscosits moyenne aj  Densité &: Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Aceite Viscosidad media a: Densidad a: Nimero de pedido para recipientes con:
Liter 3
g/cm? Litre
°C mmé/s °C (g/ml} Litros
80(mly | 94-027 630-91
0.25 91-129 916-91
280-1-120 144 40 22,0 15 0,865 1 91-129 917-N
5 91-129 919-31
10 91-129 920-H1
80O{mi)
, 0,25
280-1-120 217 21 0,810 1 91-129 941-91
5
10
40(mi) | 91-027 624-91
0,25
280-1-120 122 20 41,5 15 0,849 1 91-129 452-H
5 91-129 456-91
10 91-129 541-91
Fett Penetration Tropfpunkt Bestellnummer fir Behalter mit:
Grease Penetration Drip-point Part number for can with: ¢
Graisse Pénétration Point de suintement| Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Grasa Penetracion Punto de goteo Numero de pedido para recipientes con:
‘| fmged 7
mm/10 °C kg qox=t ¢
‘ 0.5
280-1-120 205
1 280-1-120 205
0.5 280-1-120 243
280-1-120 243 375-405 150
1
0.5
280-1-120 247 220-250 185
1 280-1-120 247

PFAFF 5



Erldauterungen
Explanations
Légende
Explicaciones

Ausfihrung A
Model A
Version A
Tipo A

I

Ausfiihrung B
Model B
Versicn B
Tipo B

H

Ausflinrung C
Model C
Version G
Tipo C

Unterklassenabhingig, Teilenummer siehe Unterklassen-Ausstattung.

Subclas-dependent, for part number see subciass parts listing.

Fonction de la sous-classe: pour le numéro de la piéce, voir "Equipement de sous-classes”.
Dependientes de ia subclase, para el nimero de pieza véase "Dotacién de subclases”.

D

Markierung (Punkte, Striche oder Zahl) bet Bestellung angeben.

Marking (dots, strokes or numbers) to be stated on order.

Préciser les repéres (points, traits ou chiffres) a la commande.

Senales (puntos, rayas o cifras), indiquese en los pedidios. '

Geklebt

Part cemented
Piéce coliée
Pieza pegada

I

373 Selbstklebende Folie
Self-adhesive fait
Feuille auto-adhésive
Hoja autoadhesiva

4 Seibstkiebend
Self-adhesive
Auto-adhesive
Autoachesiva

Ausfiihrungsart {(A;B oder C) bei Besteilung angeben.
Medei {A:B or C) to be stated on order.

Préciser le modeie (A;B ou C) & la commande.
Indiquese el tipo {A;B 6 C) en los pedidos.

I

Nadeldicke und Spitzenform bei Bestellung angeben.

Needle size and style of point to be stated on order.

Préciser la grosseur de l'aiguille et la forme de fa pointe & la commande.
Grosor de aguja y forma de la punta, indiquese en los pedidos. .

-

6 PFAFF



— e g
Explanations
Légende
Explicaciones

Fiillen mit 280-1-120 144, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.
Top um with 280-1-120 144 for part number see page 5.
Remplir de 280-1-120 144; n° de commande, voir page 5.
Rellene con 280-1-120 144; para el numero de pedido véase la pagina 5.

40/2 | Tranken mit 280-1-120 144, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Soak with 280-1-120 144; for part number see page 5.

Imbiber d'huile 280-1-120 144; n® de commande, voir page 5. _

Empape con aceite 280-1-120 144; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 5.

40/3 § Fetten mit 280-1-120 247; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Grease with 280-1-120 247, for part number see page 5.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 247; n° de commande, voir page 5.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 247; para el numero de pedido véase la pagina 5.

40/4 | Fetten mit 280-1-120 243; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Grease with 280-1-120 243; for part number see page 5.

Graisser avec de {a graisse 280-1-120 243: n° de commande, voir page 5.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 243 para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 5.

40/5 | Glen mit 280-1-120 144; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Qil with 280-1-120 144; for part number see page 5.

Huiler par 280-1-120 144; n° de commande, vair page 5.

Lubrifique con 280-1-120 144; para el numero de pedido véase la pagina 5.

n

40/13 | Fetten mit 280-1-120 205; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Grease with 280-1-120 205; for part number see page 5.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 205; n® de commande, voir page 5.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 205 para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 5.

81/3 | Verwendung je nach Bedarf.

To be used as required.

Utitisation en fonction du besoin.

Utilizacién, segln sea necesario.
£ d

90/1 | Fur Wechselstrom.

For singie-phase A.C.

Pour du courant alternatif.

Para corriente aiterna monotasica.

90/2 | Fdr Drehstrom.

For three-phase A.C.
Pour du courant triphasé.
Para corriente trifasica.

90/3 | Zur Motorbefestigung.
For fitting the motor.

Pour ia fixation du moteur.
Para fijacién de! motor.

PFAFF 7



Erlauterungen
Explanations
Légende
Explicaciones

9s2

-

27i2

27/5

31

32

321

Schreidldnge bei Bestellung angeber.

Cutting lenght to be stated on order.

Longueur de coupe; & préciser a la commande.
Largura de corte, indiquese en los pedidos.

Schneidabstand
Trimming margin
Distance de coupe
Margen de corte

Eingeklammerte Zahl =Dicke in mm.
Number in brackets = thickness in mm.
Chiffre entre parenthése = épaisseur en mm.
Cifra entre paréntesis = espesor en mm.

-

Eingeklammerie Zahl = Lange in mm.
Number in brackets = length in mm.

Chiffre entre parenthése = longueur in mm..
Cifra entre paréntesis = largura en mm.

Sonderausflhrung
Spezial version
Version spéciale
Tipo especial

Einzeln nicht austauschbar, im Ersatzfall vallstindiges Aggregat (eingerahmie Teile) bestellen, oder
zur Reparatur einsenden.

Cannot be exchanged singly; if defective, order complete assembly (boxed- in parts) or return same
for repair.

Pidces seules non interchangeables, si nécessaire, commander élément compiet {encadre) ou le
renvoyer pour réparation.

No es recambiable individualmente, en caso de sustitucién pidase el agregado completo (pieza
enmarcada), 0 enviese para su reparacion.

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles wird fir die PaBgenauigkeit zum Anschlufteil keine Garantie ubernomme
zweckmaBig vollstindiges Aggregat bestellen.

No guarantee is assumed that this part will fit the mating part; it is best to order a complete
assembly.

Aucune garantie ne pourra étre assurde quant & la précision d'ajustage de cette piéce avec la piece
correspondante: il est indiqué de commander un mécanisme complet.

Al montar esta pieza no se asume garantia alguna en cuanta a ia tolerancia y precision de ajuste
respecto a la pieza carrespondiente; por esta razan se recomienda pedir el grupo completo

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles ist Nacharbeit erforderlich.
When fitting this part re-work is required.

Retouches nécessaires au montage.

Al montar esta pieza hay que retocarla antes.

Bei {(Nach) Montage verstemmen.

End of part to be flattened out after assembly.

Mater aprés 'assemblage.

La pieza tiene que ser calafateada después de montada.

8 PFAFF



Légende

Explicaciones

a0/e

96/2

96/3

96/4

96/6

30

Fir Motoren mit 8-stelliger Typennummer.

For motors with 8-digit modei number.

Pour moteurs avec numéro de modéle 4 8 chiffres.
Para motores con nimero de modeto de 8 cifras.

Lange angeben.

State length.

Préciser longueur. -
Indiquese la largura.

Schlauch mit 2 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.
Tube with 2 mm inside dia; length to be stated on order.
Flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 2 mm; préciser la longueur.

Tubo flexible de 2 mm de diametro interior; indiguese la largura en los pedidos.

Schlauch mit 3 mm Innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.
Tube with 3 mm inside dia; length to be stated cn order.
Flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 3 mm; préciser la longueur.

Tubo flexibie de 3 mm de didmetro interior; indiguese la largura en ios pedidos.

Schiauch mit 4 mm Ianendurchmesser, bei Bestellung LAnge angeben.
Tube with 4 mm inside dia; length to be stated en order.
Flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 4 mm; préciser la longueur.

Tubo flexibie de 4 mm de didmetro interior; indiguese ia targura en los pedidos.

Schlauch mit 6 mm innendurchmesser, bei Bestellung Lange angeben.
Tube with 6 mm inside dia: length to be stated on order.
Flexible d'un diamétre intérieur de 6 mm; préciser la longueur.

Tubo flexible de 6 mm de diametro interior; indiquase Ia largura en los pedidos.

Frahere AusfOhrung.
Earliar version.
Ancienne version.
Tipo anterior.

PFAFF 9



Kopfteile

Needle head parts
Piéces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

§ 11-710 N0-15

01-171 003-75/693

11-330 220-13

1

g

11-330 220-15
11-330 220-15.... 8
91-168 041-05 =

-~
@‘.-«

91-174 687-91
r_N

(~706/81)

System 134 KK &]
Systéme 134 KK
Sistema 138 KK &

14-215 022-1362 o7

Ten

91-168 039-05

14-215 122-13
91-168 036-05 |

.z

|
—

3

91-061 337-0503

91-171 (2805

00

91-168 025-05

11-174 173-16

N
91-171 028-93 (21

91-174 275-91 11-330 220-15

81-174 015-05

12-305 114-15
11-108 177-15

)

13-250 097-%5 |G

%
11-33) 180-16

!
91-171 074-05

91-175 543-92 (31
PN

&)

—_—

-4

11-330 085-15

10 PFAFF



Loy Sl Ll

:I_::dledhea; parts PFAFF 3822-1/02
idces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza 3822-1/04 1

91-020 490-15
!

!

j—-12-640 150-55

%wn,ma 205-15

gt-171 283-81

§1-171 949-05

91-171 048-97 {|

.{1-_171 150-05
.
o,

\@-‘ 12-640 150-55

91-171 410-01

12-305 314-15

'~

91—-171 040-05

12-640 130-58

12-640 136-55

01-171 039-05\

g1-171 097-61 n ﬁ@m 91 171 038-05 .
11-108 208-15 P
o 91-165 G05-05 oy
s—
- 11-174 176-15 91056 197-1
-/u 'f
.- * - % A
Ny A 91056 196-21
- = o 91-056 18325
~. @%
91-158 142-25 8 11-314 345-15 S N 105 192-75
91-065 75005 0,

11-210 168-15 8 41-170 733-25
91170 455.15

o \ .‘""lll/
- ¢ 31-174 441-05
*| ZIx]91-006 A14-05
=48

008 548-05

Q211173 174-35

11-173 174-25

§1-002 065-05 "
91 174 439-25

91-006 BIB-EIS

81-002 065-05

81-174 44025

[Z[E) 91-174 336-05
(€101-010 215-05

91-174 538-25

S

91-168 063-25--

@R 11173 118-25

PFAFF 11



Kopfteiie

Needle head parts
Piéces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza

PFAFF 3822-1/02

3822-1/04

91-174 079-91

91-174 075-05

11-174 24-15

91-018 045-05
14-018570-01

91-168 556-05

12-10 190-45 -@. U

1-171 303-02
9171 -2 4 -0 17615 S
91-018 045-05

©)0 B

- 91-174 0B2-15

81-167 571-01

11-130 175-15

81-174 [181-05

12-024 171-18

®

" §1-174 074-15

14-%13-13 Be E

§1-174 0712-12

2 y -
o — 7 s B1m 11-130 224-15
11-130 45-15 — = - Qw (1
B 91-174 034-45 %-133 218-01 32 E53 )
T : 5402085
\ \\ ! % e
B Fory 93-133 218-01 ~ ’@

.
91-174 037-12

12-540 200-55

12—640

200-55 ,@ -

31174 07704 *

@?@

91—159 131-05

99-069 707-01 @E

01-174 078-04 1

—-—

r

11-330 955~ 15

91-185 610-12 {|

—

.

i 91-169 137-05

Q-

12-640 200-35

|

}91-171 130-12 L

|
|

|

|

J

- -
./
-/
,/
—
/_—--\fr
— Iy,
— e
Pt o
— e
- /"-

12-305 144-15

12 PFAFF

" 12-024171-15



Emwrprr mawerrae

Needle head parts
Pidces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

91-086 126-21

91-174 753-25 -
12-315 110-15 -

§1-171 064-15

T
91-171 811-05

91-100 331-15—
--— 41-086 130-01

91-175 548-05

‘ } 91-165 616-92
11-33 852-15 _—
| o U

A g1-186 127-92
91069 079-72/385 A
N
11-330 952-15 a
3 W
® N - 91175 700-05
| 11-330'962-15
| 8116771801
| — s 1 9 g;u—uas 231-15
[ | - &-12-0 171-15
91-175 T10-05 4 | (@7 91-171 323-05—
. -
\ﬁ @ | | 91-174 25691 (nur -1/02)
12-610 21045 { 91-175 708-15 @/l 12-306 144-15 @—11-330 20-15 11;1__&&_135.2 (nur -1/04)
01-008 1480508 | — 19610 170-45
/ cﬁﬂgir '.ﬁym 7
2 @‘ 91—175 T13-05 52 S o
‘& ) | wosor-nEEE }MM (hur 4/02)! '
91-171 373-05 3 91-187 84991 {nur -1/04)]
83-175 T11-05 = |
§1-175 543-05
| . 11-10 130-15- 11330 16615 91-165 612-15 :
21-165 606-12 tnur ‘.:,;224: ~ = & ,.A—‘Q . 12-610 190-05 [
91-187 847-12 (nur - ~ -8 El;i-ﬂﬁ AR ‘ @ 12-610 17045
91-165 512-15 ~ @) B |
—-“'\ "\ \. !
12-610 1au-4s~_® N N o U N B
2610 17045, || L 1785 | S
" " .
59 91-1120-12 - | ™~ ‘ ’
o
11317 167159 @\@ Sl T s
- ~ L
91-169 ns—us@ & ,/-/'/
1-174 110-15 ~ L@\ - o 81171 227-05
81-165 G11-05- _91-165 607-15 (nur -1/02)
= 91.187 848-95 (nur -1/04)

PFAFF 13



Armteile
Arm parts

~ Pieces de bras

PFAFF 3822-1/02

Piezas del brazo 3822-1/04
\ 91-118 009-91
—
/! 91-118 66205
j ] % | s-nsesn
i
| nmgaen ; @ 91-118 34005 o s
91-118 93105 (@3 0 / 14502 501- -b1 156
41-118 635-05 @ { 14-502 501-01
. ; 91-118 937-08
) @ / 14-602 901-01 t _
i -
' /oam 043-05 ”'
11-210 1&8-25@ @ % (
91-118 68305 -
i @ L/

12-640 130-55
91-118 §81-05

91-174 346-91
i,

14-010 544-01 4 |

91-174 330-05 ..

91-106 400-13

41-174 328-05

g g 91-100 400-15

a1

% a1-11 uaz 05
- 91-100 281-%5
O 11-250 084-15
91-118 098-25 QIV

-168 965-91

.

91-174 344-92
.

W

14-580 070-15

ld-ﬂlﬂ!‘ §43-01

41-700 689-15

14-016 150-61

c

w
81-168 054-92

12-335 902-15

26536—3.020—9

2] 41-168 244-04-—

}31-174 982-91
11-210 166-15

91-174 358-05 ~

T 11-174 083-25
~ g

a5

91-171 098-93 51
PN

11-335 902-15
11-341 902-15 g

14 PFAFF



Armiene

Arm parts
Pieéces de bras
Piezas del brazo

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

%.-—11—335 802-15

91-168 480-15

11-210 283-15

| ZELELY ]

q-171 437-01

3-31902-15 & '

g1-171 285-12
P_

14-016 151-81
N

11-341 302-15

14-016 153-01

W

14-680 060-15

E291-171 269-15 |
(52 %73 99-054 713-0t '

(52 %73 93-069 713-01-—
(8 673 99-069 TIMI-......

2 93-069 T13-01—

- 91-171 274-15

91-171 273-04 0
a— 2 [ ususss
— 91-171 268-04 (2] T~

. 95-063 713-01 AT
' @ - 99-069 713-01

- 83-0159 713-0] BHETY

T@-‘-‘gg-uaa 713-01 2 e

91-171 46-12
-
11-108 225-15

&

“
< /‘
~. @ﬁ

- N -0 D
91-700 589-15- 91-171 -0
[ ; N fera)
) -G %
T
- Ly
P -1 77500 . LL
91-155 15-93 T L4
01-089 735-07 T I — - — N4 \5\’
S t— R N
gran-uE (G
FRE 91-069 04201 ey~ :
91-174 145-05 @ @m 91-174 384-91
ol

._,ff)m

12610 19045 . —

@‘ ﬁzswm

91-069 042-01

i

91165 614-9215)

81-171 262-4 [

98-133 221-01 6273

&

N
91-1649 457-12

o

11-330 166-15
8

o

91-171 444-12

81-069 718-05

93-069 722-01 73

PFAFF 15



Armteile

Arm parts
Piéces de bras
Piezas del brazo

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

81-087 942-11

F_N

11-186 ?34—15

@

S

11-186 834-15

12-005 154-15

91—037‘% 840-11 I

12—61[1 260-45

0.

91-[387 928-05

o117 1905

13-052 256-16

SN

91-080 229717683

91-086 491-15 @

91-086 483-12

.- 31-08 485-05

T2
91-086 484-12 ‘ .w

087 315~ 91-107 71705 _
91-087 215-15 \ |
™.
\ ™~
‘ ~
™~
.r |) 91-069 418-12 o
T, ’ e
11-108 225-15 " ]——— R
-
L —
L —
L
L
L - 91-083 453-71/833
< y 9

11-130 185-15

11 130 185-18

)

16 PFAFF



TIunIupraueinnens

3

Bedplate parts -
Piéces du plateau fondamental PFAFF 3822-1/02
Piezas de la placa-base 3822-1/04
_11-108 225-15
91-171 959-91
_— 11-330 166-15 <
- iy
14-215 016-13

91-088 903-91
P

(53 91-170 38315 -

91-169 172-95 ]

3““" 14-215 (16-13 E@EE

- }91-037 W12

62

01-171 IT7-05 68

R

91-171 445-02

@m— 12-178 166-15

91-174 295-12
p__%

12-305 17415
SIS
12-024 191-u
i
r /_1.,@\\ (@
= N 11120 22635
////,’___,——"‘ \\\ ’)'-}“ J
i/ { N |
Y |
hY .

11-1!]8 225-15

} 91-171 40512

11330 9523'15
11-330 952-15 5

91-065 418-12

11-330 952-15

ol

PFAFF 17



Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Piaces du plateau fondamental PFAFF 3822-1/02

Piezas de la placa-base 3822-1/04
. 171 11-225 215

o 11-205 1215 |

i
91-087 273-71/983 ‘{ﬁmﬁ)@
91-088 917-15 m@
11-225 375-1
11-250 903-25 12-510 25045

‘ -1 91-087 906-15
W o s

91-(;53 915-15

91-087 262-11

-

Pl 91-087 306-75/493

-41-088 197-75/798 3]

" 01087 306-15

i '
-
s S 91087 296-15 ! l)&l.ﬂas_z.zz_lz
Lot 114132 906-1 |
11-250 903-25 ’ i DY \_
i

» AN .
91-087 296-75/395 ! 1330 952 15 l'__ SN N

T ’ﬁ 3'4'1 902-154% %

e | 11-38%02-15

/\

S

16-043 021-11 -

12-024 172-15

5 , - 91178 14311
=
91069 127-05 - -2 2
bﬂ—ﬂﬁa 1311 91-701 §64-15
zanin-ls 8 91-701 asag
13-062 256-15
15-49 020-11 - % 4 1
% —

11-305 20915/

ey ;
o > 11-306 298-15 -,
[ \aﬂ:‘s\\ ‘
Mo I e
S :&:
\ ot 91-171 540-81
\-.\ ;-:’2\ = ‘I 91-069 046-05 13-030 310-05
it ! Qﬁ)

18 PFAFF



arunapliaueniene
Bedplate parts

Piéces du plateau fondamental

Piezas de ia placa-base

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

3

91-171 465-91

.

31171 163-2
il

11-341 902-15 @y 2
~ N

«®

11-341 802-15

0

14-010 173-01

11-330 955-15 A8

) 91-171 164-82

g1-171 475-01
F_N

91-171 156-05 G2

L

91-168 236-05 B2

S €2 91-166 2905 38

91168 325-05 2

91-171 205-07 CZR EarE

91-171 46764 (2

W

w2

11-108 222-1

} 91-168 495-97

11-330 955-15 9

1-108 225-15- &

P g 156-2

_/"
—

)

41-168 301-07 BTG

/

12648 150_55"‘“’0
91069 375-15 —

12-640 150-55 —Q

93-171 1A9-12

91-174 284-15

/

. /
/ /
- 91-174 295-12
P\
11-330 952-15

11-330 952-15 S

@

3 11-330 §52-15
91-17¢ 243-05

N
%\\\\
3N
3
i O
LN
ey
e

PFAFF 19



Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Piéces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

11-210 169-25

§1-150 107-93 {nur -1/02}
91-150 581-03 {nur -1/04)

91-154 084-91 {nur -1/02)
91-154 583-93 (nur -1/04)

91-149 024-44 (nur -1/02)
91-149 151-45 (nur -1/04)

91000 407-15

5 S—91-100

ot ey

407-15

91-059 435-04 (nur-1/02}

% 91-059 481-04 (nur -1/04)

91-088 902-91} &g

i

1171 922:91

r
b
|
1
|

=
" |
| ~ -

————

91-069 554-92

.
% 11-130 17:6-15

D

L____.

91-069 283-03

M '
91-069 595-05

o ——

91-069 287-05

|

|

-1

I

91-069 55505 &f-//‘ |
1

|

[ b

}’11-330 217-15

-
$1-088 S05-91

91-168 344-05
91-168 349-05

14-215 11813

oot

o

91-168 385-05

: L
‘ 31-171 154-05 ) s
i -
1-168 349-05 L
3 - 15-120 800-05 |
T o168 0705 |

12-640 gﬁﬂ-ﬁﬁ

91-171 151-91
— o

0

-
|
|

91-171 152-05 33

B

91-1?5 538-05 21

QW

91-188 347-05
18-215 1131362623

B 11-31¢ 28015

QW

kY
91-171 962-05

20 PFAFF



WU ALLE LTS

Bedplate parts

Piéces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

981-174 792-90 (nur -1/02)
91-171 81091 (nur -1/04)
y -

g1-171 909-41
N

91-009 076-61
N
91-009 026-05

H
i

91 009 298- 05

91-000 25[]-15
91-400 390-15 \

b 91-175 EEU—US
.~ 81-002 134-05

:f’

91 106 375-05
91-163 516-05

91-009 074-41

91- Bl]Q 069-05
91-000 578-15

91-000 790-15
- 91-174 507-05_ -
PO I

k)

81-140 94505
91-000 678-15

91-168 144-05

i

®

siehe Seite 26 -7
see page 26 <8~
voir page 26

veéase pagina 26

91-069 221-05

11-106 295-15 é

g

D--smez 353-05
15-120 902-05 @
91-161 352-05\@)

91-161 340-01

} 1-161354-31

'§1-171 203-05

® - 11-314 946-15

Vollstindiges Aggregat bestelien
Order a compiete assembly
Commander un mécanisme complet

Recomienda pedir e! grupc completo

91-069 224-05

=

1-165 657-91
N

D

3

15-120 0025

'15-032 001- 55
“14-850 505

w
-'5‘)‘ \Q 1512590405
%m-mszss-us

81-169 974-05 @‘ \“

a1- l'M 043-05

g—-u—m 278-15

PFAFF 21



Grundplattenteile
Bedplate parts

Pieces du plateau fondamental

Piezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

S1-108 257-31

81-171 176-75/770

W)

‘L
91-168 258-92
T
91-700 589-15 ,
g
< 1-i-
‘ N=l 14400 030-15
® 14017 §26-01 ;
91-700 689-15 v

14-015 624-91

~.
™.
\.
“\\-
~
~
.
™
R
- :
B 11-330 220-15 IS
@ E—u-1 s >
= -
91171 675-12 1
171 §75- -
| 2 J0S
o P
/” 13-130 176-15 —§
L ] o
<. 11-108 846-15
~.
\— Pl
N~ T
= ~
™.
s ) >
E2y
N=E >g1-111g74-12

g

11-130 176-15

81-171 100-93C2]

11-335 902-15

14-018 624-91
"~

91-17% 108-05

91-171 162-91
N

91-069 062-45

41-069 240-05 3

15120 92&35—@ 12-510 200-45
91-06 241-05 BF

5

=

13317 278-15

22 PFAFF



Tl U R LGP

Housing sections
Parties du corps
Piezas del carter

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

4

91174 474-25

§1-174 474-25 81-174 375-T1/895

s -
31174 376-71/83%5 2 % |-~ 91178 31-75/6%5
N
[ %

91174 356-75/695 S g1 05

81-174 324-75/803

11108 237-15 ] |

91-174 383-0532

13-060 400-05

: 11-130 569-15
11-133 580-15 |

-~13-060 400-05

11-108 237-15

91-089 949-71/895 (nur -1/02)
91-188 _184-71/895 (nhur -1/04)

81-171 182-92 {

11-130 569-16..__ %

91-087 376-07/895 (nur -1/02}
91-187 923-71/895 (nur -1/04)

81-064 298-05

=

-~ 91-171 B51-05 [0

11-108 177-15 -~

K/%;m 515-90

PFAFF 23



Kanten-Beschneideinrichtung

Edge trimmer

Couteau . PFAFF 3822-1/02

Recoﬂador '731 I1 2 for / para 3822‘1 I04
gl_mﬂ 135-15 11-130 293-—15"% u'mu 233‘15"% 31- 1&;2&&7 I

‘\‘@

i
91-175 635-75/895

91-475 G10-75/835

q1-175 G10-7/655 {' 91475 61335
| @D - i - 91-700 785-15 -
@ 14-215 045-13 — - L--- 91-700 78535 | .~
91-170 28605 P @ e
. 12-u4|] 200-55
_ l
: 91-175 615-
| 4 {I @ 91-175 514-5
91-175 634-05 Q1178 514_{]5 1 0 91-175 613-05
_ 12540 znu 5 @ B 20715 ‘
12-024 171-15 ) ‘ : € 11241 207-15 L
/ 93-175 t|13—ﬁ5 —gi- 169 556-05 /-—"/
1175 TIB-15 12-610 190-45 12-610 190-5. (3 1Q -14-215 e
-89 S5 S I - 41171 229-05
C = 7 ﬁ— 91-175 61705
/) [l O L
91175 G15-12 : {215 0.5 %
- BAL-IS ML, 1161 1565 [P SR 162
&3 14-218 013-13 ) o - _
@ "@.’fc @ 91-175 §18-15 [
gi-171 20005 (L3 115 | SUmES oy
91-175 §18-15 - die - :
(B 14-F15 013-13 I & @@ 25 0213 (5
R @Q 2 91169 55605
. 91-175 633-05 ©~u 510 190-35
29

26 535-13.040-9 {65)—

27735,

@

. i
11-335 280-15

(1) remmecdomct

91-175 653-05 -

(=4

1-175 643-15 -

| 4

o ~(

12-§10 19045 —

91 159 56-05 .
91—-175 £35-09
@z 14-215 050-13 :
FET e

91-175 642-05

91-169 586-05

14-215 01313
\

i ma 174-15 %

14-215 B13-13 3

\’ u_

11-341 166-15

1 166-15

81-175 §50-15
~11-108 174-15

-
91-175 540-12

24 PFAFF



ERMAT IR T AP TR e PN PR AR TR RAN TNy

Edge trimmer
Couteau PFAFF 3822-1/02
Recortador 131112 o 3822-1/04
mEAu-as oy SR 91178 580.01
174 08105 | @ @wu—am 190-45 -~
! @ EHE 14-215 304-43
_//W =
- T 11-330 360-15
: 11-330 960-15
| o
| 2N
| \ 91-175 638-05
i 91-069 476-05
| 91-174 369-92 B3
> 1-174_369-
o ol T
93-135 233-91~- (75 —
,@ - -0 0815
=T oammes 013 5100 [ R | s
- " |
11-108 268-15 g ® L.~
12-315 176-15 -2 12-710 902-12
.~ 91-175 620-12
| . %-134 775-01
] LMATS| 51 107 10391 |
! 11-341 2175‘-15 @ 12-540 170-55
| -. .
j i & -0 15515
@L(Q I
| % - Q503 |
\ 91-175 62105 b 91-172 942-15
\ 91-169 556-05 L
17-610 18045

G

5
£

/
11-108 228-15

99-029 72805028
}21-125 g874-12 \

.

- 91-069 632-05

r_/
|
|
|

§

91-175 A45-11
N

L - .
s
11-0%9 096-15 -

7 =
91-175 648-15 l'li" & 11-039 17115
2

81-175 648-15-

- 13-068 187-15

& 91-175 646-15
\

-1 11-100 132-18
Ser
-175 647-15

AD-. 11-108 132-15
i
11-108 132-15

s
=" 91-169 395.04 (nur -1/02)

~—91-188 30305

{nur -1/04)

81-174 990-05--.
91-188 294-05.. =

PFAFF 25



Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung

Thread trimmer
Coupe-fil
Cortahiios

-900/51

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

Tur f pour
for / para

91-118 533-32

—————t

N
91-i68 901-92 | _381 901-
i~ 11-341 !3‘ 18

91-700 961-15 %

§1-171 850-41
N

?—u-ms 087-15
@3 81-171 854-15

03-171 863-15 k

91-175 838-15

P 13-083
y

& 11-108 222-15

W

-1 %115 %5

11-341 901-15

8- 11-31 902-15

1-1 _
il
91-171 668-91
y - I

193-05
PN

91-171 832-81

11-341 901-15

13-052 151-15

91-171 633-05

13-052 151-15 m

91-063 zza-ns.ﬁ.,{

11-341 901515
7 12-660 39645 ==

14-650 214-05

9i-171 173-92

31069 226-05 91-171 502-81
ol
- 12-560 9095 L1 T9O8 91-171 528-15

91-171 399-91 \" 12-016 080-01 L T

s~ T ST . - 13-033 460-05

81-169 205-01 [ 11-336 08G-15 ~ | %
s & 0@@ - 1
T 13-033 160-05 v)o® | &

s-ATL 780 « 11210 04115 L *+12-024 171-15

L §1-171.787- 91-171 784-05 ] o
SR A @ gi-174 740-11
i 31-171 531-91 -
T o -
T 11-108 23&15»% .
AR ~-
~ \ - §1-175 54005 o
16-049 020-11 5
qg; € 11-108 B84-15 RANI-E -
v p e
11-108 084-15 91171 55415

12-0249?2-15
i

16-049 021-11-..‘-@ g

} 91-171 853-11

o O
./'/

26 PFAFF



FaueiHiauDVIINICIU- RN IvEILUNY

" PFAFF 3822-1/02
Cortahilos -900/51 oo 3822-1/04
=174 963- 91-168 934-92
— % -
91-168 933-91{' 91-166 918-05 12-085 170-15- <D P
—
31-168 917-05 + |
¢1-168 909-15 91-168 939-15-— |
91-168 834-05 i
12- 610 230-45 |
12-305 144-15-
19582—05 -
91 E . 91-166 910-05 % 13-138 43-15 ‘
91-168 30705 11-130 924-15 -
91-167 560-05 — -
91167 553-11 %12-539 ) 021'3}‘5 Zag’ :
A\ B - - H
b T3 : 91-174 85605
W= % . :
o & 12-024 171-15 12-024 171-15
\,6 12-640 170-55 | . @m&i@:
9 g1-167 550-05 I |
91-167 636-05 : - \
91-174 582-05 ! -
: ~
- 71-17 00-0131 ! N

_,n.,___“,.m.@

=1

01-050 536-05 uzs)ml J
91-106 133-05 (0.1) EFEEA
91-105 182-05 (0.4) TRAEA L
91-169 207-15 {0.5)

: ; §1-174 855-05
91-099 904-45 |

& -11-330 165-15
91-165 57&02

11172 914-05 /12 -§24 17045
,, " -

< @"113291%2&15_ 91-174 861-05

@—~-"— 81-174 860-05

91-168 927-15

91-174 552 05

~— 81-174 857-11
@ \ -1 859 i
i ‘
9118 41515 (G 11-130 224-15

2041
11-130 224-15 13-633 2&0—05

-

@;‘%

&

71-37°00-0131

13-033 2006
% % 11317 949_15 11-174 914-05-§
81-167 556-11
11-130 224-15 é
R8sl 1-174 $14-05
71-21 D0-0125
1108 B54-25

11-130 173-15

11-130 092-15
~
§1-174 B63-1

PFAFF 27



Fadenabschneid-Einrichtung
Thread trimmer

Coupe-fil

Cortahilos

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

Tur { pour
for/ para

-900/51

91-174 367-01

VN

@ 91-100 143-05
12-024 121-15
@

91-069 955-05

91-165 61701
y N

91-165 §09-05

11-225 232-15 -

T 12504 018
81-174 875-03

}91-174 867-01

857391-175 762-05

91-174 351-01-

51-174 05905 ——

28 PFAFF



vermegeiungs-cimnncniung
Backstacking mechanism

Dispositif a points d'arrét PFAFF 3822-1/02
Rematador 911/15 e 3822-1/04
11-330 952-15
81-174 295-12 N
ERUY 02158
e
- .-d""—‘)\’ @ l
P o e ‘
—.-—" - ‘! \P",’ ? ) J
.."- - v‘)"l
.f:r\\” ,—'””’ "
"f‘" \]}} -‘/" e - 11"33[] 952'1
LI Sl L |
-t —_—
T 91-087 30315
- ~T1-087 2012 :
e o 81067 1205 Ltooa0 $5L°15
. N .- .ﬂ:\... _
B .%‘\ h-12-540 150-55 sn-u:;L 12 Y
91-088 037-15 —_
1-13 2715 Rr-12-540 150-55 A
D) :

B

\
/| 1087 317-15

11-130 227-15

9-088 0605 91355489 3 _
\\ ;‘, ﬁ
Oyt 3 \
e A ?
S o
g R Z B2 P
Rzpeb O 8 \ ‘ru;(/ 1
==
N . “*“\ "/’, ===
" 9 o
91-174 936-11 {nur -1/021"7 " @]@Q /A
91-187 843-11 (nur -1/04)~ —— 6 5 7 10
Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung
ltem No. Part number Description Item No. Part number Description
N° pos. Ne° de commande | Désignation Ne pos. N° de commande | Désignation
Nt de pos. | N® de pedido Denominacién N? de pos. | N de pedido Denominacion
1 91-087 752-05 Stopfen ] 91-172 903-72/951 Trager
Plug P Bracket
Bouchon Support
Tapén Soporte
2 99-134 165-91 Zylinder, einfachwirkend 7 9i-187 845-15 Winkel
(nur -1/04} Cylinder, single-acting (nur -1/04) Angular bracket
Vérin & simple effet 91-087 322-15 Equerrae
Cilindro de efecto simpie {nur -1/02) Pieza angular
3 99-135 548-91 Drosselrlickschlag-Ventil 8 12-305 174-16 Scheibe A4
Check-return valve {nur -1/04) Washer A6,4
Clapet anti-retour a étranglement Rondeile AG,4
Valvula estranguladora de Arandela A6,4
retroceso
9 11-130 287-15 2Zylinderkopfschraube M6x12
4 99-135 920-91 Zylinder, einfachwirkend {nur-1/04) Pan-head screw Méx12
Cylinder, single-acting Vis & téte cilindrique M6x12
Vérin a simple effet Tornille cilindrico Méx12
Cilindro de efecto simple
0 11-187 846-15 Haltewinkel
5 11-225 902-15 Senkschraube Méx14 (nur -1/04) Mounting bracket
Countersunk screw Mé&x14 Equerre de montage
Vis 3 téte noyée MEx14 Angulo de filjacion
Tornille avellanado M6x14

PFAFF 29



Knieschalter

Knee switch

Interrupteur de genouillére
interruptor de rodilla

PFAFF 3822-1/04

11-108 31315

\.\.\

12-540 110-55 —-@ .
Q-2 510-i5 %

~

11-108 J16-13

L=

@@

@— 1205 19115

12-336 191-15
~31-{137 508-15
11460 406-15

-2 515

i

~J-182 391 91062 50615
v i e e ——‘;\-i ‘!. £
81027 27008 | ~ "
0129 6925 \ f-F2su-l !...1}.'284; @.ﬁ‘{% E N
‘ i N
e " -
} =i s |
| | < “Og
| 1 @
N 7 o .
- / 12-204 181-15
i ! AR s ks |
19-004 191-15
9025 17015 9115 6241 -
L= .
s A 5
py r — ; 3
91984 180-91 1B i 5002 00235
et | e
i = N85 | | m-m o6
Schwimmful 1< ! |
Floating foot L -— J ; !
Pied flottant
9 Pie flotante PFAFF 3822-1/04
15

30 PFAFF



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Besiellnummer Teile-Benennung
tem No. Part number Description ltem No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation
Ne de pos. | Nt de pedido Denominacién N de pos. | N¢ de pedido Denominacién
m - o
Altere Ausfiihrung Neuere Ausfubrung
91-154 511-91 Schwimmful® kompl. 91-154 58293 Schwimmful® kompl.
Floating foot, compl Floating foot, compl
Pied flottant, compl. Pied flottant, compl.
Pie flotante, compl. Pie flotante, compl,
bestehend aus: bestehend aus:
consisting of: consisting of:
comprenant: comprenant:
compueste de: - compuestc de:
1 91-1b64 436-05 Platte 8 91-154 21206 Nahfulschaft
Plate Shouider
Plaque Sans
Placa Vastago
2 91-154 512-05 Schie 9 12-005 12515 Sechskantmutter BM3
Shoe segment Hexagon nut BM3
Semella Ecrou & six pans BM3
Planta Tuerca hexagonal BM3
3 91-154 434-05 Schaft 10 91-1564 32205 Bolzen
Shouider Pin
Sans Boulon
Vastago Perno
4 91-000 508-15 Linsensenkschraube 1 97-154 583-93 Trager
Raised-head screw Bracket
Vis & t"te fraisée Support
Tornillo avellanado gota ¢e sebo Soporte
2 91-154 080-05 Zyl. Druckieder W2 13-033 253-05 Zylingerstift 4M6x16
Compression spring Cylindrical pin
" Ressort de pression cylindrique Goupilie cylindrique
Muelie de presién cilindrico Pasador cilindrico
6 13-052 046-55 Spannstift 1,5x4mm 13 11-330 082-15 Gewindestitt M3x3
c-lock pin 1,5x4mm Threaded stud M3x3
Goupile de serrage 1,5x4mm Vis sans téte M3x3
Pasador elastico 1,5x4mm Tornille prisionere
M3x3
7 13-052 981-55 Spannstift Tx3mm
c-lock pin 1x3mm 14 11-330 $60-15 Gewindestift
Goupile de serrage 1x3mm M6x0,75x8
Pasador elastico 1x3mm Threaded stud
MBxG,75x8
Vis sans 1éte
M6x0,75x8
Torrillo prisionero
MEx0,75x8
15 91-154 217-05 2yl. Druckfeder

Compression spring
Resort de pression
cylindrique

Muelle de presion
cilindrico

PFAFF 31



Stitch length control with stepping motor
Régle-point avec moteur pas & pas
Reguiador de puntada con motor paso a paso

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

e



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung ]
Hem No. Part number Description tem No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° de coimmande | Désignation N° pos. Ne de commande | Désignation
Nt de pos. | Nt de pedido Denominacion N¢ de pos. | N? de pedido Denominacién
1 11-130227-15 Zylinderschraube M5x12 15 91-108 186-15 Zylinderschraube M4x16
Pan head screw M5x12 Pan-head screw Mdx16
Visa téte cylindrique M5x12 Vis 4 téte cilindrique Max16
Tornillo cilindrico M5x12 Tornille cilindrico M4x16
2 91-165 555-12 Kurbel 16 91-186 353-11 Winkel
Crank Angular bracket
Manivelie Equerre
Biela Pieza angular
3 91-188 345-91 Druckbolzen mit Fahne 7 91-166 567-05 Schlauch
Actuator with switch vane Tubing
Goujon avec lamelle de contact Flexible
Perno de presién con laminiila de Turbo flexible
contacto
18 11-108 174-15 Zylinderschraube M4x8
4 11-188 346-15 Winkel Pan-head screw M4x8
Angular bracket Vis & téte cilindrique M4x8
Equerre Tornillo cilindrico M4x8
Pieza angular
19 12-305 114-1% Scheibe A4,3
5 91-290 199-91 Sengsor mit Stecker Washer A4,3
Sensor with plug Rondeile A4,3
détecteur avec fiche Arandela A4,3
palpador con enchufe
20 71-3700-0131 Befestigungsschelie
6 | 11-108 10815 Zylinderschraube M3x12 Clip
Pan-head screw M3x12 Bride de fixation
Vis & téte cilindrique M3x12 Abrazadera
Tornitlo cilindrico M3x12
21 91-186 35515 Gewindebolzen
7 12-305 084-15 Scheibe A3,2 Threaded stud
Washer A3,2 Boulon fileté
Rondelle A3,2 perno roscado
Arandela A3,2
22 11-108 294-15 Zylinderschraube M6xi6
8 12-024 121-15 Mutter M3 Pan-head screw M6x16
Nut M3 Vis a téte cilindrigue M6x16
Ecrou M3 Torritlo cilindrico Méx16
Tuerca M3
23 12-305 174-15 Scheibe AB,7
9 11-130 22415 Zylinderschraube MBx1C Washer A6,7
Pan-head screw M5x10 Rondeile A8,7
Vis a téte cilindrigue MBx10 Arandela A8,7
Tornillo citindrico M5x 10
10 12-305 144-15 Scheibe Ab,3
Washer AB,3
Rondelle A5,3
Arandela A5,3
L d
11 91-093 059-91 Schrittmotor mit Stecker
Stepping moior with plug
Moteur pas 4 pas avec fiche
Motor paso a pase con enchufe
12 14-300 080-01 Axial Rillenkugellager
Ball
Roulement
Cojinette
13 91-165 560-92 Spindel
Spindle
Broche
Husillo
14 11-130 170-15 Zylinderschraube M4x6

Pan-head screw M4x6
Vis & téte cilindrigue M4x6
Tornillo cilindrico M4x6

PFAFF 33



Attachment for two-stepped edge cutting
Dispositif pour le rasage echelonné des bords

" Dispositivo para el recortado escalonado de los bordes

PFAFF 3822-1/04

N
L)

8

25

26

2924 2

10
B3 1N 12 9 20

14

22

4 27 28 3034 5 16 37 36

2

16

17
18

~ VW
= @

“auu.m..m
EEEE
=
68 g
cCon I
MM, @
TT®8
cE ...
D@ L >
0 W
NN
Q000
oooa



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item N
" 0. Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation N pos. N° de commande | Désignation
N¢ de pos. | N® de pedido Denominacién N2 de pos. | N° de pedido Denominacidn
1 91-188 298-75/895 Grundplatte Vis & six pans creux
Baseplate Tornillo allen
Plaque fondamentale
Placa base 15 12-305 114-18 Scheibe A4,3
Washer A4.3
2 11-210 169-25 Senkschraube zur Grundplatte Rondelie A4,3
Countersunk screw for base Arandela A4,3
plate
Vis a téte noyée pour plaque & 16 91-188 304-15 Anschiagwinkel
fondamentale Stop
Tornillo avellanado para placa de Equerre de buiée
base Esquina tope
3 91- 150 505-83 Stichplatte 17 12-605 150-45 Federscheibe
Needle plate Spring washer
Ptaque a aiguille Rondelle élastique
Ptaca de aguja Arandeia etastica
4 11-130 095-15 Inbusschraube 17a 12-315 110-15 Scheibe
Alten screw Washer
Vis & six pans creux Rondelle
Tornillo allen Arandela
5 11-130 170-15 Inbusschraube 18 11-130 179-25 Zylinderkopfschraube M4x12
Alien screw Pan-head screw M4x12
Vis & six pans creux Vis a téte cilindrique M4x12
Tornillo allen Tornillo cilindrico M4x12
6 91-100 29625 Senkschraube zur Stichplatte 19 16-042 050-15 Gabelkopf
Countersunk screw for needle Yoke head
plate Téte a fourche
Vis & téte noyée pour plaque 3 Cabeza horguillada
aiguille
Tornillo avellanado para placa de 20 16-044 0B0-21 Bolzen
aguja Pin
Boulon
7 91-188 300-05 Fiihrungsleiste a Perno
Guide rail '
Barre de guidage 21 12-010 300-15 Mutter
Barra de guia Nut
Ecrou
8 91-188 309-15 Scheibe Tuerca
Washer
Rondelle 22 91-188 305-25 Winkel fir Zylinder
Arandela Angular bracket for Cylinder
Equerre pour Verin
9 91-186 310-15 Klermnmschraube Pieza angular para Cilindro
Clamp screw
Vis de serrage 23 11-130 17325 Inbusschraube
Tornilio de sujecién Alien screw
- Vis & six pans creux
10 11-236 2b3-15 Senkschraube Tornillo allen
Countersunk screw
Vis & téte noyée 24 12-006 195-25 Mutter
Tornillo avellanado Nut
Ecrou
11 91-188 301-75/893 Grundplattenschieber Tuerca
Slide of baseplate
Tiroir pour plaque fondamentale 2% 99-136 885-91 Zytinder
Corredera para placa base Cylinder
Vérin
12 91-188 302-05 Fhhrungsbolzen Cilindro
Guide stud
Boulon de guidage 26 99-135 490-91 Drosseirickschlagventil
Perno guia Check-return vaive
Clapet anti-retour av.
13 91-188 303-05 Hakenuntermesser étranglement
Hook bottom knife Vélvula estranguladora de
retroceso
Crochet couteau inférieur
Gancho cuchilla inferior 27 91-188 267-15 Platte
. Pltate
14 11-108 084-15 Inbusschraube Plaque
Allen screw Placa

PFAFF 35



Einrichtung zum zweistufigen Kantenbeschneiden

11

Attachment for two-stepped edge cutting
Dispositif pour le rasage echelonné des bords

Dispositivo para el recortado escalonado de los bordes PFAFF 3822-1/04
Pos.-Nr, Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung
item No. Part number Description item No. Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation
Ne¢ de poa. | N¢ de pedido Dencminacton Nt de pos. | Nt de pedido Denominaclén
28 15-125 048-05 Scheibe 34 91-188 296-15 Winkel
Washer Angular bracket
Rondelle Equerre
Arandela Pieza angular
29 91-188 306-15 Halter fiir Blasdlise 35 91-188 295-06 Druckfeder
Bracket for Air-blast nozzle Pressure spring
Support pour soufflette Ressort de pression
Soporte para tubo soplador Muelle de presion
a0 15-125 048-05 Scheibe 36 11-130 108-15% Zylinderkopischraube
Washer Pan-head screw
Rondelle 3 Vis & téte cilindrique
Arandela Tarnillo citindrico
al 949-188 307-31 Blasddiise 37 11-130 101-15 Zylinderkopfschraube
Air-klast nozzle Pan-head screw
Soufflette Vis a téte cilindrique
Tubo soplador Tornillo cilindrico
32 25161-8.014-9 Luftschiauch a8 91-187 070-91 Zugstange mit Ventil
Tubing Pull-rod with valve
Flexible Bielle avec vanne
Tubo flexible Barra de traccion convalvula
33 ©91-188 308-91 Blasrohr 38a 12-315 080-15 Scheibe
A Air-blast nozzle Washer
Soufflette Rondelle
Tubo soplador Arandela
Pas. 28 und 30 entfilit
Pos. 28 and 30 omitted
Pos. 28 et 30 supprimé
Pos 28 y 30 suprimada
]
=]
 e— ")
—~
.
L]

91-188 209-91 Ventil komplett
Valve, compl.
Vanne, compl.
Vilvula, compl.

-~

O

36 PFAFF



Attachment for two-stepped edge cutting
Dispositif pour le rasage echelonné des bords

Dispositivo para el recortado escalonado de los bordes

PFAFF 3822-1/04

Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung
tem No. Part number Description Item No. Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation
Nf de pos. | N? de pedido Denominacion N? de pos. | N® de pedido Denominacién
1 91-188 293-15 Messertriager 5 91-188 303-05 Hakenuntermesser
Knife bracket Hook battom knife
Support de couteau Crochet couteau inférieur
Portacuchillas Gancho cuchilla inferior
2 11-132 097-15 Zylinderkopfschraube M3x10 6 11-225 081-16 Senkschraube M3x6
Pan-head screw M3x10 Countersunk screw M3x6
Vis 4 téte cilindrique M3x10 Vis a téte noyee M3x6
Tornillo cilindrico M3x10 Tornitio avellanado M3x6
3 91-188 294-05 Obermesser schmal 7 11-341 085-15 Gewindestift
Upper knife Threaded stud
Couteau supérieur Vis sans téte
Cuchilla superior Torniilo prisionero
4 91-174 990-05 Obermesser breit 8 11-310 268-15 Gewindestift
Upper knife Threaded stud
Vis sans téte

Couteau supérieur
Cuchilla superior

Tarnillo prisionero

PFAFF 37



Presserfull-Automatik
Automatic presser foot lifter

Reléve-pied automatique PFAFF 3822-1/02
Alzaprensatelas -910/15  &7/0ow 3822-1/04
014 6181 q
; %‘“ 0
15032 0f1- D w106 st
11-210 213-15
\\E
2
|
11-130 383-15
91-084 50C-15
12-305 394-15 - ()
=
‘@D
=/
----- 12-005 191-15
91-085 37811~ (*3'. |
=
Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung
item No. Part number Description Item No. Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation N° pos. Ne° de commande | Désignation
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacion N de pos. | N? de pedido Denominacion
1 91-085 378-11 Anschlag 6 12-305 394-15 Scheibe A17
Stap Washer A17
Butée Rondelle A17
Tope Arandela A17
2 91-084 600-15 Trager 7 99-134 851-91 Drosselriickschiagventil
Bracket Check-return valve
Support Clapet anti-retour av.
Soporte - étranglement
Vilvula estranguiadora de
3 11-210 21315 Senkschraube M5x10 retrocesa
Countersunk screw M5x10
Vis  téte noyée M5x10 8 15-032 001-45 Dichtring 0-1/8
Tornillo avellanado M5x10 Seal 0-1/8
Bague d'éttanch 0-1/8
4 11-130 383-15 Zytinderkopfschraube M8x40 Anilla de junta 0-1/8
Pan-head screw M8x40 - .
Vis & téte cilindrique M8x40 9 12-005 195-16 Sechskantmutter BM&
Tornillo cilindrico M8x40 Hexagon nut BM6
Ecrou six pans BM&
5 99-135 369-91 2Zylinder 25¢ x 15mm Hub Tuerca hexagonal BM&"
Cylinder 26 x 15mm stroke
Vérin 25¢ , course 15
Cilindro 25¢ x 16 de carrera

38 PFAFF



T WSV IR G T

Synchronizer
Synchronisateur PFAFF 3822-1/02 1 4
Posicionador 3822-1/04

71-14 00-0041 (Quick POL)

81-107 723-05—4

11-33 952-1%

91-174 509-15

PFAFF 39



Pneumatic equipment
Euipement pneumatique
Equipo neumatico

PFAFF 3822-1 /104

s

! D01-45



Pos.-Nr. Bastelinummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung
ltem No, | Part number Description item No. | Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation
N de pos. | Nd de pedido Denominacion N¢ de pos. | N9 de pedido Denominacicn
1 91-188 290-71 Platte mit Ventilen 15 99-135 009-81 3/2-Wege-Ventil
Plate with valves 3-port/2-way valve
Plaque avec électrovannes Distributeur 3 pos./2 orif.
Placa con valvulas Valvula de 3/2 pasos
2 91-089 908-75 Platte 16 99-135 290-91 3/2-Wege-Ventil
Plate 3-port/2-way valve
Plaque Distributeur 3 pos./2 orif.
Placa Vilvula de 3/2 pasos
3 99-135 101-91 Ventilbatterie, 4-fach, 3/2 Wege 17 99-135 834-05 Schlauchverbindung
Valve batterie, quadruple, 3-port/ PK3-PK3
2-way - Tube connection
Batterie de distributeurs, Raccord de flexible
quadrupie, 3 pos./2 orif. Racor para tubo flexible
Bloque de valvulas, cuadruple,
3/2 pasos 18 99-135 835-05 Schlauchverbindung
PK3-PK4
4 11-225 223-15 Senkschraube MBx10 Tube connection
Countersunk screw M5x10 Raccord de flexible
Vis 3 téte noyée M5x10 Racor para tubo flexible
Tornillo avellanado M5x10
19 99-135 002-95 Y-Verteiler PK3
5 18-373 011-61 Winkelstuck Y-Junction PK3
Elbow union Distributeur en Y PK3
Piece coudée Distribuidor en Y PK3
Pieza acodada
20 11-105 904-15 Zylinderkopfschraube
6 18-277 001-81 Doppelnippel M8x60
Double union Pan-head screw M8x60
Raccord double Vis a téte cilindrigue
Manguito doble Tornillo cilindrico M8x6Q
7 99-135 350-91 Schnellentiiftungsventil 2 99-136 906-91 3/2-Wege-Ventil 3/4"
Quick-exhaust valve 3-port/2-way valve 1/4"
Purgeur rapide Distributeur 3 pos./2 orif.
Valvula purgadora rapida /4"
Valvula de 3/2 pasos 1/4"
8 18-278 005-91 Reduziernippel 1/8" M5
Adapter 1/8" M5 22 11-108 250-15 Zylinderkopfschraube
Nipple de réduction 1/8" M5 M5x30
Racor de reduccién 1/8" M5 Pan-head screw M5x30
Vis a téte cilindrique
9 99-134 299-91 SchalldampferMs,AuRengew. Tornitle cilindrico M5x30
Sitencer M&
Silencieux M5 23 18-378 003-91 L-Verschraubung 1/4" PK4
Silenciador M5 L-Union 1/4" PK4
Raccord en L 1/4" PK4
10 18-272 010-65 Muffe 1/8" Racor en L 1/4" PK4
Sleeve 1/8"
Manchon 1/8" 24 98-115591-91 Schalldampfer 1/4"
Manguito 1/8* Silencer 1/4"
Silencieux 1/4"
" 99-133 042-91 Schalldémpfer 1/8" Silenciador 1/4"
Silencer 1/8"
Silencieux 1/8" 25 99-135 496-95 Y-Vereiler PK4
Silenciador 1/8" Y-Junction PK4
Distributeur en Y PK4
Distribuidor en Y PK4
12 18-378 001-61 L-Verschraubung 1/8"
L-Union 1/8" 26 99-134 830-91 Sperrventil 1/8" UND
Raccord en L 1/8" Valve 1/8" UND
Racor en L /8" Robinet d'arret 1/8* UND
Valvula 1/8" UND
13 18-378 001-91 T-Verschraubung 1/8" PK4
T-Union 1/8" PK4 27 11-108 207-16 fﬂysl?s%erkopfschraube
Raccord enT 1/8 PK4 Pan-head screw MBx30
Racor en T 1/8" PK4 Vis & téte cilindrique
14 18-378 008-91 L-Verschraubung M5 PK3 Tornillo cilindrico M5x30

L-Union M5 PK3
Raccord en L M5 PK3
Racor en L M5 PK3

PFAFF 41



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Yeite-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestalinummer Teile-Benennung
Htem No. Part number Description Item No. Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation N° pos. Nt dé commande ; Désignation
N2 de pos. | N2 de pedido Penominacién N? de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacién
28 99-108 207-18 Zylinderkopfschraube 32 99-135 016-91 3/2-Wege-Ventil Y115 PK3
M4x35 Bindrstufe
Pan-head screw M4x35 3-port/2-way valve Y1I5
Vis a téte cilindrique M4x35 PK3
Tornillo cilindrico M4x35 Distributeur 3 pos./2 orif
YIS PK3
2 18-378 005-91 L-Verschraubung M5 PK4 Vélvula de 3/2 pasos YIS
L-Union M5 PK4 PK3
Raccord en L M5 PK4
Racor en L M5 PK4
30 99-136 598-91 Ventil ODER
Valve ODER
Valve ODER
Valvula ODER
N 99-135 008-91 Magnetventil 5/2-Wege 24V

Solenoid valve B-port/2-way 24V
Eiectrovanne 5p0s./2 orif. 24V
Electrovalvuia 5/2 pasos 24V

42 PFAFF



Pneumatische Steuerung

Pneumatic equipment
Euipement pneumatique
Equipo neumatico PFAFF 3822-1/02

44 PFAFF



:::1-:; ::;l::lll::“u;ne:ner ;:IIe-?et?ennung Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Teile-Benennung
N° pos. N° de Commande Dé:fr P! “0" Item No, Part number Description
Ne de po N d T ghation N° pos. N¢ de commande | Désignation
. e pedido Denominaclén N® de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacicn
1 91-188 474-71 Piatte mit Ventiien 10 66- 136 360-81 Sperrventil, R1/8,
Plate with valves pneumatisch betatigt
Plagque avec électrovannes Non-return valve, R1/8,
Placa con vaivulas pneurnaticatly operated
Valve dérret, R1/8,
2 99-135 002-95 Schiauchverbindung Y-PK2 commands pneumatique
Tube connection Y-PK3 Vélvula de blogueo, R1/8,
Raccord de flexible Y-PK3 accionada neumaticamente
Racor para tubo flexible Y-PK3
11 18-278 005 Reduziernippel M5, 1/8A
k! 18-378 001-91 L-Verschraubung /8 PK4 Adapter M5, 1/8A
L-Union 1/8 PK4 Nipple de réduction
L-Raccord 1/8 PK4 - Racor de reduccion
L-Racor 1/8 PK4
99-134 299-91 Schalldampfer, M5
4 | 9911559191 Schalldampfer 1/4 Sitencer, M5
Silencer 1/4 Silencieux, Mb
: Silencieux 1/4 Silenciador, M5
Silenciador 1/4
12 18-278 005-91 Reduziernippel M5, 1/8A
) 18-378 003-91 L-Verschraubung 1/8 PK4 Adapter M5, 1/8A
L-Union 1/8 PK4 Nipple de réduction
L-Raccord 1/8 PK4 Racor de reduccién
L-Racor 1/8 PK4
18-378 008-91 L-Verschraubung, M5 PK3
6 11-108 255-15 Zylinderschraube M5x35 L-Union, M& PK3
' Pan-head screw M5x35 l-Raccord, M5 PK3
Vis a téte cylindrigue M5x35 L-Racor, M5 PK3
Tornillo cilindrico M5x35
13 18-378 003-61 L-Verschraubung, 1/8 PK4
7 99-134 361-91 Ventilblock 3/2 Wege, R1/8,24 V L-Union, 1/8 PK4
Valve block, 3 port/2-way, R1/8, L-Raccord, 1/8 PK4
24V L-Racor, 1/8 PK4
Bloc d#telectrovannes,
4 pos./2 orif., RV/8, 24V 14 §9-135 008-91 Ventil, 5/2-Wege, PK3, 24V
Bloque de valvulas,4/2 pasos, 5-port/2-way valve
N R1/8, 24V Distributeur 5 pos./2 orif.
Valvula de 5/2 pasos
1%-225 223-15 Senkschraube M5x10
Countersunk screw M5x10 15 18-372 001-9% Schneliverschraubung 1/8
Vis a téte noyée M5x10 PK4
Tornilio avellanado M&x10 g:ick-release union /8
4
8 18-272 010-65 Muffe /8 Raccord rapide 1/8 PK4
Sleave 1/8 Racor rapido 1/8 PK4
Manchon 1/8
Mangoito 1/8 16 11-108 204-15 Zylinderschraube M4x30
Pan-head screw Mdéx30
99-133 04291 Schalldampfer R1/8 Vis & 1éte cylindrique M4x30
Silencer R1/8 Tornille cilindrico M4x30
Silencieux R1/8
Silenciador R1/8 17 99-134 830-91 Ventil, Sperr, R1/8,
Non-return vatve, R1/8
9 18-373 011-61 Verteilerstiick BG 1/8 PN Valve d'arrét, R1/8
Distributor BG 1/8 PN Valvula de blogueo, R1/8
Nourrice BG 1/8 PN
18 11-108 192-15 Zylinderschraube Madx20

18-277 001-91

15-032 001-45

Pieza de distribucién BG 1/8 PN

Doppelnippet 1/8 - 1/8 PN
Double unian /8- 1/8 PN
Raccord double 1/8- 1/8 PN
Manguito doble 1/8- 1/8 PN

Dichtring

0-Ring

Bague d'étanchéité
Anillo de junta

Pan-head screw M4x20
Vis a téte cylindrigue M4x20
Tornilla cilindrico M4x20

PFAFF 45



Absaugung

Waste extraction
Evacuation des chutes PFAFF 3822-1/02
Aspiracién 3822-1/04

46 PFAFF



Pos.-Nr.
ftem No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bastalinummer
Part number

N* de commande
N de pedido

Teile-Benennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacion

Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N°© pos,

N® de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
Ne de pedido

Telle-Benennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacién

10

1

12

91-087 358-71/895
{nur -1/02)
91-188 420-71/895
{nur -1/04)

11-132 906-15

12-305 084-15

91-087 360-71/895

91-087 358-75/895

1%-130233-15

12-305 144-15

11-460 202-15

99-133 124-91

15-032 001-45

18-378 001-91

25111-8.883-1

Absaugung

Waste extraction
Evacuation des chutes
Aspiracion

Zvlinderkopfschraube
Maxs

Pan-head screw M3x4
Vis & téte cilindrique
Tornillo cilindrico M3x4

Scheibe A 3,2
Washer A 3,2
Rondella A 3,2
Arandela A 3.2

Absaugung

Waste extraction
Evacuation des chutes
Aspiracion

Winkei

Angular bracket
Equerre

Pieza angular

Zylinderkopfschraube
M5x 16

Pan-head screw M5x16
Vis 4 téte cilindrique
Tarnilio citindrico MSx16

Scheibe A 5,3
Washer A 5,3
Rondella AB,3
Arandela A 5.3

Hatbrundholzschraube
Round-head screw
Vig & bois & téte demi
ronde

Tirafondo de cabeza
redonda

Drosselriickschlagventil
Check-return valve
Clapet anti-retour av,
étranglement

Valvula estranguiadora
de retroceso

Dichtring

O-Ring

Bague d'étanchéité
Anillo de junta

L-Verschraubung /8"
PK4

L-Union 1/8" PK4
Raccord en L 1/8" PK4
Racor en L 1/8" PK4

Wellschlauch
Corrugated-sheath-tube
Flexible onduleux '
Tubo ondulado

PFAFF 47



Schalter und Tasten

Switches and push-buttons
Interrupteurs et boutons-
poussoirinterruptors y cada pulsador

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

o . EY ] % %0 =
( 2|2} + || =0 7( 8|89
] c % @“5 AN<IER [
DD |00 || — || 45| b
= [o][1][2]3
o, Serv
Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung
Item No. Part number Description Item No. Part number Description
N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation N° pos. N° de commande | Désignat®n
Ne de pos. | N® de pedido Denominacién Ne de pos. | Nt de pedida Denominacion
1 91-094 703-73 Bedienfeld 8 91-094 496-91 Leitung
Control panel Lead
Pubitre de comande Ligne
Cuadre de mandos Cable
2 71-75600-296 Metallgehause 9 91-094 497-91 Leitung
Housing Cable
Corps Ligne
Carcasa Cable
3 71-1300-0540 Tastatur 10 91-186 889-75/895% Winkel
Key board Angular bracket
Clavier Equerre
Teciado Pieza Angular
4 71-3700-0355 Distanzhdlse N 11-172 292-25 Flachkopfschraube M6x16
Spacing bush Countersunk head screw
Douille d'écartement Vis 4 téte conique
Casquillo distanciador Tornillc de cabeza plana
5 99-136 111-05 Hilse 3,2/6x8 12 91-186 349-75/699 Zugentlastung
Sleeve Stress relief
Douille Décharge de traction
Casquillo Dispositivo de
contratraccidn
6 11-130 233-15 Sechskantmutter M3
Hexagon nut M3 13 11-410 065-26 Zylinder-Blechschraube
Ecrou a six pans M3 C4,2x16
Tuerca hexagonal Self-tapping screw
Vis 3 téle de vérin
7 91-094 477-93/001 Bestuckte Leiterplatte Tornillg cilindrico para
M-TA-4B/001 chapa
Solid state ¢ircuit board
Corte imprimée équipée 14 11-130 176-26 Zylinderschraube M4x10
Placa de circuito impreso Pan-head screw M4x10
Vis A téte cylindrique M4x10
Tornille cilindrico Mx10

48 PFAFF




Switches and push-buttons
interrupteurs et boutons-

poussoirinterruptors y cada puisador

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Telle-Benennung Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teile-Benennung
Hem No. Part number Description item No. Part number Description
Ne° pos. N¢ de commande | Désignation N° pos. N° de commande | Désignation
N de pos. | N2 de pedido Denominacion N? de pos. | N? de pedido Denominacién
& .
1 91-004 704-71/699 Bedienfeld (12-er) 8 12-315 085-05 Scheibe A3,2
Controt panel Washeill' A:Efz
Pubitre de comande :ond: Ia A3’2
Cuadro de mandos randela A3,
2 91-186 398-75/699 Gehsuse 9 12-195 130-56 Abs[i_indSbOWEH AM35
Housing Spacing stud AM35
Corps Boulon d'écartement
Carcasa Perng distanciador
3 91-186 539-75/951 Platte 10 11-108 084-25 Zylinderschraube M3x3
Plate Pan-head screw M3x3
Plaque Vis & 1éte cylindrique M3x3
. Placa Tornillo cilindrice M3x3
4 12-650 004-55 Schnellbefestiger n 91-188 149-75/895 |  Winkel
Quick fastener Angular bracket
Rivet de sécurité Eauere ar
Remache de seguridad teza Angula
5 91-186 525-71/885 Frontrahmen
Frame
Bati
Bastidor
6 71-3700-0355 Distanzhiise
Spacing bush
Douille d'écartement
Casquillo distanciador
7 91-094 449-91 Bestiickte Leiterplatte M-TF-6
Solid state circuit board M-TF-6
Corte imprimée équipée M-TF-6
Placa de circuito impreso M-TF-6

PFAFF 49



Schaiter und Tasten

Switches and push-buttons
Interrupteurs et boutons- PFAFF 3822-1/02
poussoirinterruptors y cada puisador 3822-1/04

71-16 00-0204

91-188 266-71/698
A

11-108 009-26
i 11-108 008-25
91-087 176-25

/((( “’@@
. 91-086 851-25
! 71-31) u-uzga37 as-uuuz - 91-086 848-25
24 101-2.205-4 ™~ 71-37 06-0173
!4 91-086 850-25

@, 70-37 15-0001

91-987 145-75/698
91-087 175-25

! 71-12 00-0024 /11-710 168-25
n.ma 021-25 11-210 168-25

11-108 021-25

- - nrs)

11-108 009-25 .8
11-108 009-25"

41-100 270-25

E
71-11 10-0178

11-450 250-15

50 PEAFF



Switches and push-buttons
Interrupteurs et boutons- PFAFF 3822-1/02
poussoirnterruptors y cada pulsador 3822-1/04

71-11 00-0178

i

75-5900-0652 B

91-083 534-91

Knietaster mit Leitung

Knee switch with cable

Interrupteur ge genouitlére avec cable
Interrupteur de roditlera con cable

71-1100-037 7 —

70-1630-1003 7]

@
@

PFAFF 51



Wartungseinheit

Air filter/lubricator
Condittionneur d'air comprimé PFAFF 3822-1/02
Grupo aconicionador det aire comprimido 3822-1/04
25 308-8.205-0 s 305!-3.204—0
l . \
[N
M~ .

99-138 677-05

99-135 558-91

e $9-136 558-1
99-136 676-81

L
1
L— :
‘_ 11-130 924-15
9-115 411-81
™ 93-135 680-41
98-136 560-91
99-136 678-05 .

52 PFAFF



Accessory parts
Accessories
Accesorios

PFAFF 3822-1/02
3822-1/04

91-129 640-70/8%4
A,

51-029 036-70/834
alln,

—_—

99-115 037-45-%
31-128 150-T0/884

91-179 783-71/85¢ ‘

&—191-179 78505

12-024 171-15

91-129 64945~

91-128 545-45-—-

91-126 §80-25

T,

..

&>—12-305 174-15

E—12-020 191-15

91-129 a:u:-ns-_wﬂ%

N
<
=
101129 621-75/804
o
!

91-129 784-71/ 894 ‘

r/
12305 14-15"
12028 171-15

[e——— ]

9-115 n:u-mw---@

12-305 414-15-~«-

12-305 414-15-—-
89-115 034-15—-

|
Einstellehren
Adjustment gauges
Calibres de ajuste 3822-1/04

61-111 542-19

§1-111 633-49

61-111 639-20

13-030 341-05

PFAFF 53



3822-1/04

AL UB
sea.100 eied seajod ap sezaid sB| 8P 5N
AUz

abioB e salnod sep aoeld ep olawnN
Aopind Jog-A J0 Joquinu Leg
2qIBUISUBLUBL[ISY JOP JawLLnuajia |

PFAFF 3822-1/02

Wil us
e\ U9 BOLIOD Bid Boj0d B| 8P 0JlBWERI]
ww ua ,ab.i0b & aljnod g| ap axnswelg
ww ug elawerp Aind Kag-A

LW Ul J8S$WYIING-USQIayIsusLusUiay

WL US ( SIUBJOA [P OJ1BWRI(]
WL U, JUBJOA NP S.19We]

LU Ul J3}3WBID [98Ym aoueeg
Wi Ul J85S8YaINg-prRIpURYH

BIDUBND91
aousnbaig
Kouanbaiq

zuanbaly

‘wrds ua 1oiow Bp uswibay
UW/sing] ua Inajow awbay
‘wd ul paads Jo10N

UHLLAY [UBZYSIPIOI0N

Keilriemenscheiben-Tabelle

Table of V-belt pulleys

Tableau des poulies 4 gorge en V
Tabla de poleas para correas en "V"

24

onui sod sepelund ap “XEL 0JaWNN
UL/ XBW SlUIod ap 21quIoN

wd's ui peads Buimas winwixep
unw/ayons xew yaxBipumyssabyeN

16-437 120-05
16-437 050-05
16-437 110-05
16-437 080-05
16-437 090-05
16-437 050-05
18-437 050-05
16-437 020-05
16-437 080-05
16-437 050-05
16-437 020-05
16-437 908-05

Effective diameter

Diametre effectit

Y Wirksamer Durchmesser
Diametro efective

118
100
a5
100
a0
80
&7
95
80
67
50

112

85
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
85
65

50 Hz
60 Hz
50 Hz
60 Hz
50 Hz
60 Hz
50 Hz
60 Hz
50 Hz
60 Hz
50 Hz
60 Hz

2800
3400
2800
3400
2800
3400
2800
3400
2800
3400
1400
1700

5000
5000
4800
4800
4200
4200
3500
3500
4000
4000
140¢
1400

54 PFAFF



PFAFF



